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Athletic Track in Jharkhand


†1414. SHRI VISHNU DAYAL RAM:

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal regarding construction of athletic tracks in Palamu, Garhwa and Daltonganj districts of Jharkhand and if so, the details thereof;


(b) the action taken by the Government in this regard so far; and


(c) the details of athletic tracks constructed in the State of Jharkhand during the last three years?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS

(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)


(a) & (b) No, Madam. The Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports has not received any proposal regarding construction of athletic tracks in

Palamu, Garhwa and Daltonganj districts of Jharkhand.

(c) The Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports has not constructed any

Athletic Tracks in the State of Jharkhand during the last three years.

*****

